
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2000
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010
ALLOCATION FOR INTERNAL SECURITY
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a): Whether resource allocation for internal security has been commensurate with the heightened threat perception in the country ; and

(b): if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): There is no specific head relating to 'Funds for Internal Security', in the Demands for Grants of the Ministry of Home Affairs, and as such no specific budget allocation and expenditure under this head can be provided. However, the details of Actual Expenditure for the last three years in respect of Grant No. 51-Ministry of Home Affairs(MHA), 53-Police and 54-Other Exp. of MHA are as under:-

        (Rs. In crore)
Grant  2006-07  2007-08  2008-09  Upto Feb.,2010

51-MHA  774.08  821.12  1121.92  1323.29

53-Police 15909.00 17459.69 23904.29 27908.37

54-Other 1401.42  1220.41  1509.26  959.05
Exp. of MHA
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